
4 

SI. No. 

6 

7 

10 

12 

13 

14 

17 

18 

20 

21 

2 

3 

Post Name 

ANM RCH 

ANM MTC 

ANM RBSK 

ANM NUHM 

Staff Nursre RCH 

Staff NURSE SNCU 

STAFF NURSE DEIC 

STAFF NURSE NUHM 

STAFF NURSE NPCDCS (District Clinic) 
BLOCK DATA MANAGER RCH 

NUTRITIONAL COUNSELLOR MTC 

RMNCH/FP COUNSELLOR RCH 

AYUSH PHARMACIST 

PHARMACIST RCH 

PHARMACIST RBSK 

PHARMACIST NUHM 

yOyToH0/TI5 

PHARMACIST NTEP 

LT. NUHM 

ld_iy iI 04/ 2023 

X-RAY TECH RCH 
MALARIYA TECHNICAL SUPERVISER 

(MTS) 
SENIOR TUBERCULOSIS LABROTATORY 
SUPERVISOR 
DIST PUBLIC PRIVATE MANAGER DPPM 

BAVE GG CILP 

Vacancy GEN 
04 

02 

03 

37 

16 

06 

01 

07 

02 

01 

01 

01 

02 

01 

05 

03 

01 

01 

2 

03 

01 

01 

01 

00 

00 

00 

07 

06 

01 

01 

03 

01 

00 

01 

01 

00 

00 

01 

01 

01 

01 

00 

01 

00 

EWS 

00 

00 

00 

01 

00 

00 

00 

00 

00 

00 

00 
00 

00 

00 

00 

00 

00 

00 

00 

00 

00 

00 

SC 

03 

02 

02 

04 

20 

03 

00 

ss36s538|8s5 8 38 02 

01 

toftfr1/yS 

00 

00 

01 

01 

01 

04 

02 

00 

02 

01 

00 

01 

00 

BAVE GIRL CHLD 

ST 

00 8858a888 

888|8888 

8 
38 

00 

02 

05 o 

00 

01 

01 

00 

00 

01 

00 

00 

00 

00 

00 

00 

OBC I 

00 

00 

00 

01 

01 

00 

01 

00 

00 

00 

00 

00 

00 

00 

00 

00 

00 

00 

00 

00 

00 

OBC II 
01 

00 

00 

01 

04 

00 

00 

00 

00 

00 

00 

00 

00 

00 

00 

00 

00 

00 

00 

00 

00 



366|RcM 

7 

8 

6 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

5 

4 

2 

1. 

1 

2. 

HYUj 1t (CGPA Conversion Chart) T þI ETT | 

HAT 0107o00 190950426 (IFSC Code- PUNBOO10700) vaITa tG }o, ARf-R, TaIH grTI À STHT 

10 d �u yñ loo4oyo ) 10 [|| el 01 05 als WIG to uloloyo ch) 20 u hN 

BAVE CHRL CHMO 

3 

CHLGA 



3 

SI. NO. 

4 

6 

8 

9 

SI. NO. 

10 

12 

I3 

2 

ANM, & Staff Nurse. 

POST CODE 

Pharmacist, Lab Technician, Block Data Manager, Councelor, Senior 
Tuberculosis Laboratory Supervisor (STLS), Ayush Pharmacist, X-ray 

Technician & DPPM 

ANM 01 

ANM 02 

ANM 03 

ANM 04 

GNM 05 

GNM 06 

GNM 07 

GNM 08 

GNM 091 

BDM-10 

LT-11 

(31� $) fu-t t farfe:- 30.11.2023) 

NC-12 

FPC-13 

Post & 

Programme 
ANM-RCH 

ANM-MTC 

Post 

ANM-RBSK 

ANM-NUHM 

Staff Nurse-RCH 

Staff Nurse-SNCU 

Staff Nurse- RBSK 

Staff Nurse- NUHM 

Staff Nurse-NPCDCS 
(Dist. NCD Clinic) 

Block Data Manager 
RCH 

Lab Technician 
NUHM 

NUTRITIONAL 
Counselor-MTC 

RMNCIHWFP 

AVE GIR CILO 
HT 

Category 

Gen 
OBC 

Female 
Unreserved 

ST/SC 
Gen 

OBC 
Female 

Unreserved 

ST/SC 

QUALIFICATION 

(a) 10+2 or Intermediate or equivalent examination & should 
have completed ANM course from Institution recognized by 
Govt. and approved by INC. 

Min. Age 
(Years) 

(b) Registered under Jharkhand Nursing Council. 

21 

(a) 10+2 or Intermediate or equivalent with 3 years of General 
and Midwifery Training from Govt. recognized Institution. 
(b) Registered under Jharkhand Nursing Council. 

21 

(a) Graduation of any discipline from any recognized university 
with at least one year dipoma in computer 
Application/PGDCA/DOEACC"O" level from Govt. 

recognized institute/lTI/IDTR/ OR Bachelor in CA/B.SC 
(Computer science)/ DOEACC"A" level from Govt. 
Recognized institute university. 

10+2 Intermediate and Diploma in Lab Technician from Govt. 
recognized Institute with one year of'experience in relevant 
ficld 

(b) Minimum two year of post qualification relevant experience 
with reputed organization in relevant field. 

1. Master's/Bachelor's degree in Food & Nutrition/Home 

Science (Hons/Pass) 
2. One year work experience in Health Sector/Relevant Field. 

3. Basic Computer skills, especially those related to MS Office. 
4. Good data management Skills. 

4 

5. Fluency in local langauage. Both writing & speaking. 
6. Ability to work in a team & Prefercnce will be given to the 
female candidate. 
1. Graduate Degree in Social Work/Public 
administration/P'sychology/Socialogy/Home Science/ Hospital 
& Health Mangement/ Rural Development From any 

4. excellent Interpersonal Communication Skills 

recognized Universty or General Nursing and Midwifery 
GNM) From Institule Recognized by INC. 2. Preterence will be 
given to the condidates having higher qualification in the above 
Inentioned stream. 
3.I year work experience in Health Sector or as a counselor in 
relevant field 

5. Fluency in Local Language both wirting and speaking 

a 

6 Computer sk1lls, MS Ofice packuge and datea management 
Skill 7 Basic computer Skills, especally thosc related to MS Ofice. 8 
Ability to work in a team. & Preference will be given to the 
female candidate 

DAVU GIRL GHILD 

Max. Age 
(Years) 

35 
37 

38 

40 

45 
17 

50 

HONRARIUM 

(RS. Per. 
Month) 

Rs. 11466/ 
Rs. 12,039/ 
Rs. 12,039/ 
Rs. 10,395/ 
Rs. 16.564/ 

Rs. 15,766/ 
Rs. 15,000/ 
Rs. 15,015/ 

Rs. 18,900/ 

Rs. 15.000/ 

Rs. 10,973/ 

Rs. 13,643/ 

Rs. I5,000/ 



15 

16 

20 

21 

yfafafa : 

ufafafa 

AYUSH- 14 

PH-15 

PHRBSK-16 
PHRNTEP-17 

PHRNUHM -18 

X-RAYT-19 

STLS-20 

MTS - 21 

DPPM - 21 

folI 

AYUSH Pharmacist 

Pharmacist-RCH 

Pharmacist (RBSK) 
Pharmacist (NTEP) 

Pharmacist (NUHM) 

X-ray tech- RCH 

Senior Tuberculosis 
Laboratory supervisor 

(STLS) 

MALARIA 
TECHNICAL 
SUPERVISOR 
(NVBDCP) 

District PPM (Public 
Private Mix) 
Coordinator 

from govt. Recogrnised in institute. 

GAVE GiRL CMD 

2. Unani Compounder: Diploma in Unani Pharmacy from 
govt Recognized institute 
3. Himeopathic Compounder. Diploma in Homeopathic 
Pharmacy from govt. Recognised institute 
1. Diploma ín pharmacy from govt. Recognized in institute. 
Should have registered under. Jharkhand State Pharmacy 
Council. 

2. Computer Proficiency (MS Office) & Internet, 

*Internediate (10+2) with 2 years course in Diploma in Xray 
Technology/ Radiology form recognized Govt. Institution, 
*Minimum Two Year relevant expcrience of post Qualification. 
1. Graduate 

2. Diploma in Mediacal Laboratory technology or equivalent 
from a govt recognized institution. 
3. Permanent two whceler driving license & should be able to 

drive two wheeler. 
4 Certificate curse in computer operations (minimum two 

months)5. Minimum on year experience in RNTCP 

2 

Essential Qualification/Requiremnets: 

2. 

3. 

miacy 

Gradate preferably from biology strcam and in case the 

candidate with desired qualification is not available a 

graduate with science in class XII shall be given 

preference. 
Experience candidates in health relatcd programme shall 

be given preference. Theccandidates should have a valid 

two wheeler driving license 

5 

Post Graduate Degree 

One year Experience of working in the field of 
Communication /ACSM/Public Private 

Partnership/Health Projects/Programs. 

Preferable Qualification: 

Permanent two wheeler driving licence & should be 

able to drive two wheeler. 

www.palamu.nic.in q upload Ì yT ) os| 

Preference to those who have worked in RNTCP 
Certificate/Diploma/DegreeMaster holders in Social 

Sciences/Mass Media Communication/ Rural 

Development Advocacy/Partnership/ related field. 

Basic knowledge of computer. 

AM aiRL CHLO 

Rs. 10.000/ 

Rs. 16.639/ 
Rs. 11,550/ 
Rs. 15.000/ 
Rs. 10,973/ 

Rs. 17, 642/ 

Rs. 21, 420/ 

Rs. 24,036/ 

Rs. 17,392/ 



aIT41 TQN : 04/2023 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7. 

9 

8. 

2/202y 

10 

12 

üj- ff 

faf 

JrffuraI 

Paste Passport Size 
Photograph (Self Attested) 



{ "type": "Form", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Form", "isBackSide": false }

