





## कार्यालय :— असीनेक शल्य चिकित्सक सह मुख्य चिकित्सा पदाधिकारी, पलामू विज्ञापन संख्या 04 / 2023

राष्ट्रीय स्वास्थ्य मिशन, झारखंड के तहत जिला स्वास्थ्य समिति, पलामू के द्वारा संविदा के आधार पर ए०एन०एम०/स्टाफ नर्स/लैब टैकिनिशियन/प्रखंड डाटा प्रबंधक/काउन्सेलर/फर्मासिस्ट एवं अन्य निम्नांकित पदों हेतु वांछित योग्यता एवं अर्हता रखने वाले अभ्यर्थियों से आवेदन आमंत्रित किया जाता है। आवेदन समर्पित करने की अंतिम तिथि दिनांक 20.12.2023 है। आवेदन पत्र निबंधित डाक एवं स्पीड पोस्ट के माध्यम से असैनिक शल्य चिकित्सक सह मुख्य चिकित्सा पदाधिकारी, पलामू के कार्यालय में मेजा जा सकता है। उक्त तिथि के पश्चात् एवं हाथो—हाथ या अन्य किसी माध्यम से प्राप्त होने वाले आवेदन पर विचार नहीं किया जायेगा।

SI. No.	Post Name	Vacancy	GEN	EWS	SC	ST	OBC I	OBC II
1	ANM RCH	04	00	00	03	00	00	01
2	ANM MTC	02	00	00	02	00	00	00
3	ANM RBSK	03	00	00	02	01	00	00
4	ANM NUHM	16	07	01	04	02	01	01
5	Staff Nursre RCH	37	06	00	20	05 <b>c</b> 2	05	04
6	Staff NURSE SNCU	06	. 01	00	03	01	01	00
7	STAFF NURSE DEIC	01	01	00	00	00	00	00
8	STAFF NURSE NUHM	07	03	00	02	01	01	00
9	STAFF NURSE NPCDCS (District Clinic)	02	01	00	01	00	00	00
10	BLOCK DATA MANAGER RCH	01	00	00	00	01	00	00
11	NUTRITIONAL COUNSELLOR MTC	01	01	00	00	00	00	00
12	RMNCH/FP COUNSELLOR RCH	01	0	00	01	00	00	00
13	AYUSH PHARMACIST	02	01	00	01	00	00	00
14	PHARMACIST RCH	01	00	00	01	00	00	00
15	PHARMACIST RBSK	05	00	00	04	01	00	00
16	PHARMACIST NUHM	03	01	00	02	00	00	00
17	PHARMACIST NTEP	01	01	00	00	00	00	00
18	L.T. NUHM	03	01	00	02	00	00	00
9	X-RAY TECH RCH	01	00	00	01	00	00	00
0.0	MALARIYA TECHNICAL SUPERVISER (MTS)	01	01	00	00	00	00	00
.1	SENIOR TUBERCULOSIS LABROTATORY SUPERVISOR	01	00	00	01	00	00	00
2	DIST PUBLIC PRIVATE MANAGER DPPM	01	01	00	00	00	00	00

. संविदा की शर्त्ते:-

उपरोक्त पदों के लिए अभ्यर्थियों का चयन एक वर्ष के संविदा आधारित पद के लिए किया जायेगा। आवश्यकतानुसार चयनित अभ्यर्थियों के कार्यों का मूल्यांकन के आधार पर प्रत्येक वर्ष संविदा अविध एक वर्ष के लिए बढ़ाई जा सकती है।

2. संविदा के आधार पर चयनित अभ्यर्थियों को चयन प्राधिकार के द्वारा एक माह का अग्रिम नोटिस अथवा एक माह का मानदेय भगतान कर विना कारण बताये हुए संविदा अनुबंध को समाप्त किया जा सकता है।

3. सविदा के आधार पर चयनित अभ्यर्थियों को राज्य सरकार द्वारा निर्धारित मानदेय का भुगतान किया जायेगा। इसके अतिरिक्त इन्हे राज्य सरकार द्वारा प्रदत स्थायी सेवकों को सुविधा/भत्ता के अनुरूप कोई सुविधा/भत्ता अनुमान्य नहीं होगा।

4. संविदा के आधार पर चयनित अभ्यर्थियों द्वारा सेवा स्थायीकरण का दावा भविष्य में नहीं किया जायेगा तथा दावा मान्य नहीं होगा।



ट्टत्या रोके













अभ्यर्थी को आवेदन पत्र के साथ निम्नांकित कागजात (पद एवं योग्यता के अनुरूप) मेजना अनिवार्य है:-(कागजात संलग्न नहीं रहने की स्थिति में आवेदन पर विचार नहीं किया जायेगा) एवं त्रुटि पूर्ण, अधूरा, अपलेखन एवं अस्पष्ट आवेदन पर विचार नहीं किया जायेगा। सभी कागजात क्रमानुसार संलग्न करना अनिवार्य है।

- 1. मूल आवेदन, दो स्व-अभिप्रमाणित फोटोग्राफ सहित।
- बैक में जमा किये गये शुल्क के कागजात की स्वहस्ताक्षारित मूल प्रति।
- मैट्रिक का प्रवेश पत्र, अंक पत्र एवं मूल प्रमाण-पत्र की स्व-अभिप्रमाणित प्रति।
- इंटरमीडिएट का प्रवेश पत्र, अंक पत्र एवं मूल प्रमाण पत्र की रच-अभिप्रमाणित प्रति।
- तकनीकि शिक्षा से संबंधित योग्यता का प्रवेश पत्र, अंक पत्र एवं मूल प्रमाण पत्र की स्व—अभिप्रमाणित प्रति।
- रनातक अथवा इसके समक्षक योग्यता से संबंधित प्रवेश पत्र, अंक पत्र एवं मूल प्रमाण पत्र की स्व–अभिप्रमाणित प्रति। (वांछित योग्यता के अनुरूप)
- उच्चतर शिक्षा से संबंधित योगयता का अंक पत्र एवं मूल प्रमाण पत्र की स्व—अभिप्रमाणित प्रति। (वांछित योग्यता के अनुरूप)
- ऐसे अभ्यर्थी जिन्हें शैक्षणिक योग्यता में सीoजीoपीoएo (CGPA) स्कोर प्राप्त है, उन्हें संबंधित संस्थान का सीoजीoपीoएo रूपान्तरण चार्ट (CGPA Conversion Chart) प्रस्तुत करना होगा।
- 9. कार्यानुभव से संबंधित प्रमाण पत्र की स्व-अभिप्रमाणित प्रति। (कार्यानुभव वांछित पद एवं योग्यता के अनुरूप होने पर ही मान्य होगा)। कार्यानुभव वांछित योग्यता प्राप्त करने की तिथि के उपरान्त ही मान्य होगा।
- 10. कम्प्यूटर से संबंधित प्रमाण पत्र की स्व-अभिप्रमाणित प्रति। (वांछित योग्यता के अनुरूप)
- 11. आरक्षण के दावा हेतु सक्षम पदाधिकारी द्वार निर्गत आवासीय प्रमाण पत्र एवं जाति प्रमाण पत्र की स्व—अभिप्रमाणित प्रति।
- 12. निबंधित आवेदन पत्र जिला के असैंनिक शल्य चिकित्सक सह मुख्य चिकित्सा पदाधिकारी, पलामू के कार्यालय में भेजा जा सकता है। लिफाफे के उपर स्पष्ट रूप से मोटे अक्षर में आवेदित पद का नाम एवं पद कोड अंकित करना अनिवार्य होगा।

आवेदन शुल्क:-

आवेदन हेतु प्रत्येक पद के लिए सामान्य कोटि/अ०क०व०/पिछड़ा/अत्यन्त पिछड़ा वर्ग के आवेदको को ४००/- रू० तथा अनुसूचित जाति / अनुसूचित जनजाति के आवेदकों के लिए 200 / - रू० का शुल्क जिला स्वारथ्य समिति, पलामू के खाता संख्या 0107000190950426 (IFSC Code- PUNB0010700) पंजाब नेशनल बैंक, मेदिनीगनर, पलामू के खाता में जमा करना अनिवार्य होगा। निर्धारित शुल्क जमा किये जाने वाले रसीद की प्रति (मूल प्रति) आवेदन पत्र के साथ संलग्न करना अनिवार्य होगा। रसीद की प्रति (मूल प्रति) संलग्न नहीं रहने या बिना शुल्क वाले आवेदन पत्र पर विचार नहीं किया जायेगा।

## चयन प्रक्रिया:-

- अभ्यर्थियों का चयन शैक्षणिक एवं तकनीकी प्राप्तांक तथा आवश्यकतानुसार लिखित परीक्षा, कौशल जॉच एवं साक्षात्कार में से एक अथवा अधिक में प्राप्त कुल अंकों के आधार पर किया जायेगा।
- चयनित अभ्यार्थियों का मूल्यांकन कुल 100 अंकों के आधार पर किया जायेगा जिसमें से 60 अंक शैक्षणिक एवं तकनीकि योग्यता के प्राप्तांक के आधार पर एवं शेष 40 अंक आवश्यकतानुसार लिखित परीक्षा कौशल जॉच एवं साक्षात्कार में से एक अथवा अधिक के आधार पर किया जायेगा। मुल्यांकन हेतु अन्त में जिला चयन समिति का निर्णय मान्य होगा।
- आवेदन जमा करने के उपरान्त किसी भी प्रकार की सूचना जिला वेबसाइट www.palamu.nic.in के माध्यम से समय-समय पर सूचित किया जायेगा।
- चयन प्रक्रिया में जिला स्तरीय आरक्षण के सभी विन्दुओं का अनुपालन किया जायेगा।
- चयन प्रक्रिया पूरी होने के पहले संसूचित रिक्तियों में बदलाव किया जा सकता है।
- चयन प्रक्रिया के आधार पर तैयार किये गये मेधा सूची में से मेधा क्रमांक के अनुसार, रिक्ति के अनुसार अभ्यर्थियों का चयन किया जायेगा। यह मेघा सूची अगले एक वर्ष के लिए मान्य होगा।
- एक से अधिक पदों के लिए अभ्यर्थी के द्वारा अलग-अलग आवेदन, पोस्ट कोड को स्पष्ट करते हुए अलग-अलग लिफाफे में भेजना अनवार्य है।
- वैसे अभ्यर्थी जिनके द्वारा संस्थान द्वारा प्रदत सीoजीoपीoएo (CGPA) चार्ट प्रस्तुत नहीं किया जायेगा उनके लिए 01 से 10 के बीच प्राप्त सी0जी0पी0ए0 को 10 गुणा कर तथा 01 से 05 के बीच प्राप्त सी0जी0पी0ए0 को 20 से गुणा कर प्राप्तांक निकाला जायेगा।
- चयन की प्रक्रिया में कार्मिक एवं प्रशासनिक सुधार तथा राज्य भाषा विभाग, झारखण्ड सरकार के द्वारा लाग् की गई रथानीय नीति का अक्षरशः पालन किया जायेगा।
- जिला चयन समिति द्वारा आवश्यकतानुसार नियुवित की शत्तों में आवश्यक संशोधन किया जा सकता है।













चयन के लिए उम्र सीमा पद एवं कोटिवार निम्नवत् है:-

(आय	की	गणना	हेत	तिथि:-	30.11.2023)
-----	----	------	-----	--------	-------------

Sl. NO.	Post	Category	Min. Age (Years)	Max. Age (Years)
		Gen		35
		OBC		37
1	ANM, & Staff Nurse,	Female	21	38
		Unreserved		36
		ST/SC		40
		Gen		45
2	Pharmacist, Lab Technician, Block Data Manager, Councelor, Senior	OBC	21	47
	Tuberculosis Laboratory Supervisor (STLS), Ayush Pharmacist, X-ray	Female		48
	Technician & DPPM	Unreserved		40
		ST/SC		50

पद के अनुसार योग्यता एवं अर्हत्ता निम्नवत है:-

SI. NO.	POST CODE	ता एव अहत्ता ान Post & Programme	QUALIFICATION	HONRARIUM (RS. Per. Month)
1	ANM 01	ANM-RCH	(a) 10+2 or Intermediate or equivalent examination & should	Rs. 11466/-
2	ANM 02	ANM-MTC	have completed ANM course from Institution recognized by	Rs. 12,039/-
3	ANM 03	ANM-RBSK	Govt, and approved by INC.	Rs. 12,039/-
4	ANM 04	ANM-NUHM	(b) Registered under Jharkhand Nursing Council.	Rs. 10,395/-
5	GNM 05	Staff Nurse-RCH		Rs. 16,564/-
6	GNM 06	Staff Nurse-SNCU	(a) 10+2 or Intermediate or equivalent with 3 years of General	Rs. 15,766/-
7	GNM 07	Staff Nurse- RBSK	and Midwifery Training from Goyt, recognized Institution.	Rs. 15,000/-
8	GNM 08	Staff Nurse- NUHM	(b) Registered under Jharkhand Nursing Council.	Rs. 15,015/-
9	GNM 091	Staff Nurse-NPCDCS (Dist. NCD Clinic)		Rs. 18,900/-
10	BDM-10	Block Data Manager- RCH	(a) Graduation of any discipline from any recognized university with at least one year dipoma in computer Application/PGDCA/DOEACC"O" level from Govt. recognized institute/ITI/IDTR/ OR Bachelor in CA/B.SC (Computer science)/ DOEACC"A" level from Govt. Recognized institute university.  (b) Minimum two year of post qualification relevant experience with reputed organization in relevant field.	Rs. 15,000/-
11	LT-11	Lab Technician- NUHM	10+2 Intermediate and Diploma in Lab Technician from Govt. recognized Institute with one year of experience in relevant field.	Rs. 10,973/-
12	NC-12	NUTRITIONAL Counselor-MTC	Master's/Bachelor's degree in Food & Nutrition/Home Science (Hons/Pass)     One year work experience in Health Sector/Relevant Field.     Basic Computer skills, especially those related to MS Office.     Good data management Skills.     Fluency in local langauage. Both writing & speaking.     Ability to work in a team & Preference will be given to the female candidate.	Rs. 13,643/-
13	FPC-13		1. Graduate Degree in Social Work/Public administration/Psychology/Socialogy/Home Science/ Hospital & Health Mangement/ Rural Development From any recognized University or General Nursing and Midwifery (GNM) From Institute Recognized by INC. 2. Preference will be given to the condidates having higher qualification in the above mentioned stream.  3. I year work experience in Health Sector or as a counselor in relevant field 4. excellent Interpersonal Communication Skills.  5. Fluency in Local Language both wirting and speaking 6. Computer skills, MS Office package and datea management Skill.  7. Basic computer Skills, especially those related to MS Office.  8. Ability to work in a team. & Preference will be given to the female candidate	Rs. 15,000/-













the state of the s	The second second second second	The second secon	1. Ayur seute Compounder. Dipionia in Ayur vedic pharmacy	The second secon
14	AYUSH- 14	AYUSH Pharmacist	from govt. Recognised in institute.  2. Unani Compounder: Diploma in Unani Pharmacy from govt. Recognized institute  3. Himeopathic Compounder: Diploma in Homeopathic Pharmacy from govt. Recognised institute.	Rs. 10,000/-
15	PH-15	Pharmacist-RCH	Diploma in pharmacy from govt. Recognized in institute.	Rs. 16,639/-
16	PHRBSK-16	Pharmacist (RBSK)	Should have registered under. Jharkhand State Pharmacy	Rs. 11,550/-
17	PHRNTEP-17	Pharmacist (NTEP)	Council.	Rs. 15,000/-
18	PHRNUHM - 18	Pharmacist (NUHM)	2. Computer Proficiency (MS Office) & Internet.	Rs. 10,973/-
19	X-RAYT-19	X-ray tech- RCH	*Intermediate (10+2) with 2 years course in Diploma in Xray Technology/ Radiology form recognized Govt. Institution. *Minimum Two Year relevant experience of post Qualification.	Rs. 17, 642/-
20	STLS-20	Senior Tuberculosis Laboratory supervisor (STLS)	Graduate     Diploma in Mediacal Laboratory technology or equivalent from a govt recognized institution.     Permanent two wheeler driving license & should be able to drive two wheeler.     Certificate curse in computer operations (minimum two months) 5. Minimum on year experience in RNTCP.	Rs. 21, 420/-
21	MTS - 21	MALARIA TECHNICAL SUPERVISOR (NVBDCP)	Gradate preferably from biology stream and in case the candidate with desired qualification is not available a graduate with science in class XII shall be given preference.     Experience candidates in health related programme shall be given preference. Theccandidates should have a valid two wheeler driving license	Rs. 24,036/-
22	DPPM – 21	District PPM (Public Private Mix) Coordinator	1. Post Graduate Degree 2. One year Experience of working in the field of Communication /ACSM/Public Private Partnership/Health Projects/Programs. 1. Permanent two wheeler driving licence & should be able to drive two wheeler.  Preferable Qualification: 1. Preference to those who have worked in RNTCP 2. Certificate/Diploma/Degree/Master holders in Social Sciences/Mass Media Communication/ Rural Development Advocacy/Partnership/ related field. 3. Basic knowledge of computer.	Rs. 17,392/-

असैनिक शल्य विकित्सक सह मुख्य विकित्सा पदाधिकारी, पलामू

प्रतिलिपि :-

प्रतिलिपि :-

उप विकास आयुक्त पलामू

08/12/23 उपायुक्त पलामू

ज्ञापांक 306/RCH / मेदिनीनगर, दिनांक :- 11/12/2023

जिला सूचना एवं विज्ञान पदाधिकारी, पलामू को सूचनार्थ एवं अनुरोध है

www.palamu.nic.in पर upload करने की कृपा की जाय। प्रतिलिपि :-

www.paramu.mc.m नर पानिकार के प्रारूप का Soft जिला सूचना एवं जनसम्पर्क पदाधिकारी, पलामू को सूचनार्थ एवं विज्ञापन के प्रारूप का Soft Copy भेजते हुए अनुरोध है कि दैनिक समाचार पत्रों में विज्ञापन प्रकाशन करने की कृपा की

जाय। उपायुक्त –सह– अध्यक्ष, जिला स्वा० समिति, पलाम् को सार्वर सूचनार्थ प्रिणित।

मुख्य चिकित्सा पदाधिकारी, पलामू।



हत्या रोके



## आवेदन हेतु विहित प्रपत्र

.2023

ज्ञापन	। संख्या :- 04 / 2023				कार्यालय में आवेद	रन प्राप्त होने व	की अंतिम तिथि :-
ना में	f,						
	असैनिक शल्य चिकित्सक स मुख्य चिकित्सा पदाधिकारी,						
1.	पद का नाम	:-	-				
2.	आवेदक का नाम	:	-				
3.	पिता /पति का नाम	:-					Passport Size
4.	जन्म तिथि	:-				Photograp	h (Self Attested)
5.	फोन नं0/मोबाईल नं0	:-					v
6.	ईमेल आई० डी०	:-					
7.	स्थायी पता	:-					
8.	पत्राचार का पता	:			(		
9.	शैक्षणिक एवं प्रशैक्षणिक योग क. क्रमशः न्यूनतम दसवीं की योग्यता से श् ख. सभी योग्यताओं का स्व-अभिप्रमाणित प्र	ारू करते हए	उच्चतम योग्यता तः अंक पत्र अवश्य सं	लग्न पर्रा			
H	परीक्षा का नाम		उत्तींणता	बोर्ड / विश्	वविद्यालय का नाम	प्राप्तांक	प्राप्तांक का प्रतिशत
23			का वर्ष		,		
				,			
		51					
10.	कार्य अनुभव (यदि कोई हो त क वर्तमान के कार्य अनुभव से शुरुआत कर		प्रनुभव को दर्ज करें।	(वांछित अर्हत्ता उर्त्ती	ण तिथि के बाद निर्गत कार्य अ	ानुभव मान्य होगा)	
	<ul> <li>क. वर्तमान के कार्य अनुभव से शुरुआत कर ख. कृपया स्वयसेवक के कार्य को कार्य अनु ग. सारे कार्य अनुभवों की अभिप्रमाणित प्रति</li> </ul>	मव न न । ।	a, 40 H	गा।			\- <u>-</u>
٦	पद का नाम	कार्याल	य / संस्थान	का नाम		(तिथि अंकित	त कर) कब तक
	, ,				कब से		पृत्व रापः
						(1) — 0	
L	श्रेणी (सामान्य/अ०क०व०/पिः (आरक्षण लाम हेतु झारखंड राज्य के अनुमंडर	छड़ा वर्ग,	/अत्यंत पिछर गा ज्यायका के हार	ड़ा <b>वर्ग / एस०स</b> व निर्गत प्रमाण पत्र स	∏0 / एस0टा0)  सहा  ( ंलग्न  करें)	√) का चिन्ह	लगाए।
11.		, प्रावकारा हॉ / नहीं)	) :	1			
	न्मिक क्या से विकलागता (						
11. 12.	(आरक्षण लान हेतु झारखंड राज्य के अनुनर्ध शारिरीक रूप से विकलांगता ( (यदि हों तो सिविल सर्जन स्तर से निर्गत प्रम	ाण पत्र संलग	न करें)।	-			
	शारिरीक रूप से विकलागता ( (यदि हाँ तो सिविल सर्जन स्तर से निर्मत प्रम	ाण पत्र सलग	न कर)।	घोषणा	·		<b>\</b>
	न्मिक क्या से विकलागता (	<sup>॥ण पत्र सलग्</sup> ों मेरी जा	न कर)।	घोषणा	ो स्तर पर सूचनाएँ ग	ालत पाए ज	ाने पर मेरी

आवेदक का हस्ताक्षर